TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM423014

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent		04/07/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EGL Eagle Global Logistics, L.P.
Street Address:	15350 VICKERY DR.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	Eagle Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	15350 VICKERY DR
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77032
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2778214	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	2750860	EGL
Registration Number:	3159736	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP
Registration Number:	2953404	SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP
Registration Number:	2684350	EGL
Registration Number:	2665092	EGL
Registration Number:	2699300	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.728.3045

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0537 900401695

Email: mneiman@akingump.com, kkoehler@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Marc Neiman

Address Line 1: 1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-6022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwan Koehler
SIGNATURE:	/Kwan Koehler/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0538

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), effective as of April 7, 2017, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of EGL Eagle Global Logistics, L.P. and Eagle Partners, L.P. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), by the Grantors to Law Debenture Trust Company of New York, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5022, Frame 507-514, the Grantors assigned and granted to the Law Debenture Trust Company of New York a security interest in the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Instrument of Resignation, Appointment, Acceptance and Assignment, dated as of February 6, 2017, and (ii) that certain Assignment and Assumption of Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2017, Law Debenture Trust Company of New York resigned, and the Collateral Agent succeeded, its position as collateral agent under, among other things, the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and all right, title and interest of the Grantors in the Trademark Collateral are hereby reassigned by the Collateral Agent to the Grantors.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantors (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Assets.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the respective meaning ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

□ #85685410v3 112675251 v3 [Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0540 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Hallie E. Field

Title:

Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED ASSETS

Trademark Information	Country	Owner	Goods/Services	Status	H&B Ref.
EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS (and Design) Serial No. 76/136,441 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,778.214	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC35: Inventory management services, namely, pick and pack inventory control, and packaging articles to the order and specification of others; business process re-engineering for supply chains; order fulfillment services.	Registered October 28, 2013 – Section 8&9 Renewal Declaration due. Proof of use required.	34539.230
Reg. Date: October 28, 2003			IC39: Freight forwarding services; freight transportation by truck; crating and packaging of freight for transportation; pickup and delivery of goods by land, air, and sea; warehousing and storage of freight.	TIONI OI HOU INCH.	
EGI. (and Design) Serial No. 76/136,434 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,750,860 Reg. Date: August 12, 2003	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC39: Freight forwarding services; freight transportation by truck; crating and packaging of freight for transportation; pickup and delivery of goods by land, air, and sea; warehousing and storage of freight.	Registered August 12, 2013 – Section 8&9 Renewal Declaration due. Proof of use required.	34539.238
SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP (and Design) Serial No. 78/243,479 Filing Date: April 29, 2003 Reg. No. 3,159,736 Reg. Date: October 17, 2006	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC35: Inventory management services, namely, pick and pack inventory control, and packaging articles to the order and specification of others; business process re-engineering for supply chains; order fulfillment services; computerized tracking and tracing .of packages in transit.	Registered Lapsing at Section 8 & 15 deadline of April 17, 2013. (Proof of use required)	34539.240
SCG THE SELECT CARRIER GROUP (and Design) Serial No. 78/243,480 Filing Date: April 29, 2003 Reg. No. 2,953,404 Reg. Date: May 17, 2005	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC39: Freight forwarding services; freight transportation by truck; crating and packaging of freight for transportation; pickup and delivery of goods by land, air and sea; warehousing and storage of freight.	Registered May 17, 2015 – Section 8&9 Renewal Declaration due.	34539.241
EGL (and Design) Serial No. 76/136,442 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,684,350 Reg. Date: February 4, 2003	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC36: Customs brokerage services.	Registered	34539.226

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0542

EGL Serial No. 75/981,761 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. Date: December 24, 2002 EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS Serial No. 76/136,563 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,699,300 Reg. Date: March 25, 2003 United States Eagle Partners L.P. Eagle Partners L.P. Eagle Partners L.P. Serial No. 76/136,563 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. Date: March 25, 2003 United States Eagle Partners L.P. Ea	Trademark Information	Country	Owner	Goods/Services	Status	H&B Ref.
OGISTICS United States Eagle Partners L.P. 2000	EGL Serial No. 75/981,761 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,665,092 Reg. Date: December 24, 2002		Eagle Partners L.P.	IC39: Freight forwarding services; freight transportation by truck; crating and packaging of freight for transportation; pickup and delivery of goods by land, air and sea; warehousing and storage of freight.	Registered	34539.235
	EGL EAGLE GLOBAL LOGISTICS Serial No. 76/136,563 Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Reg. No. 2,699,300 Reg. Date: March 25, 2003	United States	Eagle Partners L.P.	IC39: Freight forwarding services; freight transportation by truck; crating and packaging of freight for transportation; pickup and delivery of goods by land, air, and sea; warehousing and storage of freight.	Registered	34539.237480

TRADEMARK REEL: 006030 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 04/07/2017